

Jackson County Board of Commissioners

67 Athens Street
Jefferson, Georgia 30549
Phone: (706) 367-6309
Fax: (706) 367-1505
Email: lbernat@jacksoncountygov.com

Date: October 16, 2015

To: Roofing Contractors

From: Len Bernat, Purchasing Manager

RE: Addendum 1 to Jackson County ITB 5310-01, Gordon Street Roofing Bid

- 1. Addendum 1 is issued to inform all companies that have a copy of ITB 5310-01, Gordon Street Roofing Bid, to advise of the following change.
 - Vendors may propose an alternate roofing materials solution, such as Henry Silicone Restoration System, when bidding on ITB 5310-01 however, the vendor will be required to identify on the that alternate materials are being offered and include brochures/specifications for the material that will allow Jackson County to evaluate the alternative roofing material and the warrantee requirements for material and labor will not be waiver to accept an alternate solution. The acceptance or rejection of an alternative roofing material is solely at the discretion of Jackson County and is not a basis for a bid protest.
- 2. All other terms and conditions in ITB 5310-01 remain unchanged.
- 3. Any inquiries concerning Addendum 1 should be made to Len Bernat, Purchasing Manager, (706) 367-6309 or via email at lbernat@jacksoncountygov.com.
- 4. Jackson County reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, to waive any technicalities or irregularities and to award the offer based upon the most responsive, responsible submission.